Form PT(OMB No

10-14-2005

1 - 11 - 10

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103099451

ION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: Carl O. Magnell Richard Pott Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___ Yes ___ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Execution Date(s) July 21, 2004 3709 Beaver Ford Road X Assignment Merger City: Lake Ridge Change of Name Security Agreement State: _VA Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Zip: 22192 USA Country: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \overline{X} Yes $\overline{\ \ \ \ }$ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/898,818 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: John P. McGonagle 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 800 Hingham St. - 2N X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Rockland City: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _____ Zip: 02370 MA State: Expiration Date 781-871-4000 Phone Number: b. Deposit Account Number 781-871-6886 Fax Number: Authorized User Name Email Address: john@mcgonaglelaw/com 9. Signature:

Decuments to be ecorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

00000175 10498818 John P. McGonagle

Rame of Person Signing

10/13/2005 DBYRNE

01 FC:802

10/06/2005

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

2. Name and Address of Receiving Parties (Continued)

Sigurd F. Schmidt 19145 Mallory Canyon Road Prunedale, CA 93907-1205 USA

> PATENT REEL: 017070 FRAME: 0945

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Richard Pott, Tannenbergerstrasse 33, D-32791 Lage, Germany, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Multilayer Textile Reinforcement Webs for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on July 21, 2004; and

WHEREAS, both Carl O. Magnell, 3709 Beaver Ford Rd., Lake Ridge, VA 22192, and Sigurd F. Schmidt, 19145 Mallory Canyon Rd., Prunedale, CA 93907-1205, herein referred to collectively as assignee, are desirous of acquiring the entire United States and North American rights, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED	this 21 4	day of	July,	2004,	at	Logela	(Ermany))

E. Soul

Witness

Richard Pott

1

PATENT

REEL: 017070 FRAME: 0946

to's